

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

EI.Pet.No.14 of 2022

Lourembam Sanjoy Singh

.... *Petitioner/s*

- Versus -

Thounaojam Shyamkumar

.... *Respondent/s*

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MV MURALIDARAN
ORDER**

04.05.2022

[1] Heard Mr.H.S. Paonam, learned senior counsel for the petitioner and perused the record.

[2] Admit.

[3] Notice returnable by 02.06.2022.

[4] Petitioner is directed to take notice by way of registered post returnable by 02.06.2022.

[5] Post this matter on 02.06.2022.

JUDGE

John Kom