

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

EL.PET. No. 25 of 2022

Lourembam Sanjoy Singh.

...Petitioner

- Versus -

Thounaojam Shyamkumar & 3 Ors.

...Respondents

**With
EL.PET. No. 14 of 2022**

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SIDDHARTH MRIDUL**

ORDER

14-06-2024

At joint request of learned counsel appearing on behalf of the parties,
the hearing of these connected election petitions is adjourned.

List on 04-07-2024.

CHIEF JUSTICE

Victoria