

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

EL. PET. No. 14 of 2022

Lourembam Sanjoy Singh

Petitioner

Vs.

Thounaojam Shyamkumar; & Ors.

Respondents

With

EL. PET. No. 25 of 2022

BEFORE

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SIDDHARTH MRIDUL

ORDER

24.10.2024

Mr. HS Paonam, learned senior counsel, appears on behalf of the petitioner; and Mr. M. Gunedhor, learned senior counsel, appears on behalf of respondent No. 1.

Registry is directed to place the matters before the learned Advocate Commissioner to complete the recording of evidence of the parties before the next date of hearing.

List on 25.11.2024.

CHIEF JUSTICE

Sandeep