

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

EL. PET. No. 14 of 2022

Lourembam Sanjoy Singh

... Petitioner

- Versus -

Thoungaojam Shyamkumar & 2 Ors.

... Respondents

B E F O R E

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. K. SOMASHEKAR

O R D E R

29.05.2025

The learned CGSC for the petitioner namely, Mr. BR Sharma appears before this Court physically.

Whereas, the learned counsel for the respondent No. 1 namely, Mr. M. Gunedhor appearing before this Court physically seeks a short accommodation.

Keeping in view of the submission made by the learned counsel appearing for the respondents, it is deemed appropriate to list the matter on 06.06.2025.

CHIEF JUSTICE

Bipin