

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

EL. PET. No. 14 of 2022

Lourembam Sanjoy Singh

... Petitioner

- Versus -

Thounaojam Shyamkumar & 2 Ors.

... Respondents

B E F O R E
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. K. SOMASHEKAR

O R D E R

06.06.2025

The learned senior counsel namely, Mr. HS Paonam appears for the petitioner before this Court physically in the proceeding of EL. PET. No. 14 of 2022 which is connected with the proceeding of EL. PET. No. 25 of 2022

Whereas, the learned counsel namely, Mr. M. Gunedhor appears for the respondents before this Court physically.

Keeping in view of the status of the case, it is deemed appropriate that these matters would be listed on 16.06.2025.

CHIEF JUSTICE

Bipin