

Sl. No. 2 & 3

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

EL. PET. No. 14 of 2022

Lourembam Sanjoy Singh

Petitioner

Vs.

Thounaojam Shyamkumar Singh; & Ors.

Respondents

***Clubbed with
EL. Pet. No. 25 of 2022***

BEFORE

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH
(ORDER)**

01.10.2025

On joint request made by learned counsel appearing for the parties,
list these cases again on 08.10.2025.

JUDGE

Sandeep